MEGABREAK
Air circuit breakers
4 MEGABREAK
Item FIXED VERSION
MEGABREAK - B
Frame 1 Breaking capacity Icu 42kA (415 Vac)
3P 4P In (A)
T803B630 T804B630 630
T803B800 T804B800 800
T803B1000 T804B1000 1000
T803B1250 T804B1250 1250
T803B1600 T804B1600 1600
MEGABREAK - A
Frame 1 Breaking capacity Icu 50kA (415 Vac)
3P 4P In (A)
T803A630 T804A630 630
T803A800 T804A800 800
T803A1000 T804A1000 1000
T803A1250 T804A1250 1250
T803A1600 T804A1600 1600
T804A2000 T804A2000 2000
T803A2500 T804A2500 2500
Frame 2
T803A3200 T804A3200 3200
T803A4000 T804A4000 4000
Item FIXED VERSION
MEGABREAK - H
Frame 1 Breaking capacity Icu 65kA (415 Vac)
3P 4P In (A)
T803H630 T804H630 630
T803H800 T804H800 800
T803H1000 T804H1000 1000
T803H1250 T804H1250 1250
T803H1600 T804H1600 1600
T803H2000 T804H2000 2000
T803H2500 T804H2500 2500
Frame 2
T803H3200 T804H3200 3200
T803H4000 T804H4000 4000
MEGABREAK - L
Frame 2 Breaking capacity Icu 100kA (415 Vac)
3P 4P In (A)
T803L630 T804L630 630
T803L800 T804L800 800
T803L1000 T804L1000 1000
T803L1250 T804L1250 1250
T803L1600 T804L1600 1600
T803L2000 T804L2000 2000
T803L2500 T804L2500 2500
T803L3200 T804L3200 3200
T803L4000 T804L4000 4000
Frame 3
3P 4P
T803L5000 T804L5000 5000
T803L6300 T804L6300 6300
All the air circuit breakers are supplied without electronic control units to be chosen, at the
moment of the order, in the following versions. The FIXED circuit breakers are supplied with:
manual control, terminal board for output aux connection, horizontal rear terminals, 4 auxiliary
open/closed/released contacts, protective front cover, mechanical signalling of the tripped/
released control unit.
T803... T804L...
AIR CIRCUIT BREAKERS UP TO
6300A FIXED
5MEGABREAK
Item DRAW-OUT VERSION
MEGABREAK - B
Frame 1 Breaking capacity Icu 42kA (415 Vac)
3P 4P In (A)
T803BE630 T804BE630 630
T803BE800 T804BE800 800
T803BE1000 T804BE1000 1000
T803BE1250 T804BE1250 1250
T803BE1600 T804BE1600 1600
MEGABREAK - A
Frame 1 Breaking capacity Icu 50kA (415 Vac)
3P 4P In (A)
T803AE630 T804AE630 630
T803AE800 T804AE800 800
T803AE1000 T804AE1000 1000
T803AE1250 T804AE1250 1250
T803AE1600 T804AE1600 1600
T804AE2000 T804AE2000 2000
T803AE2500 T804AE2500 2500
Frame 2
T803AE3200 T804AE3200 3200
T803AE4000 T804AE4000 4000
Item DRAW-OUT VERSION
MEGABREAK - H
Frame 1 Breaking capacity Icu 65kA (415 Vac)
3P 4P In (A)
T803HE630 T804HE630 630
T803HE800 T804HE800 800
T803HE1000 T804HE1000 1000
T803HE1250 T804HE1250 1250
T803HE1600 T804HE1600 1600
T803HE2000 T804HE2000 2000
T803HE2500 T804HE2500 2500
Frame 2
T803HE3200 T804HE3200 3200
T803HE4000 T804HE4000 4000
MEGABREAK - L
Frame 2 Breaking capacity Icu 100kA (415 Vac)
3P 4P In (A)
T803LE630 T804LE630 630
T803LE800 T804LE800 800
T803LE1000 T804LE1000 1000
T803LE1250 T804LE1250 1250
T803LE1600 T804LE1600 1600
T803LE2000 T804LE2000 2000
T803LE2500 T804LE2500 2500
T803LE3200 T804LE3200 3200
T803LE4000 T804LE4000 4000
Frame 3
3P 4P
T803LE5000 T804LE5000 5000
T803LE6300 T804LE6300 6300
All the air circuit breakers are supplied without electronic control units to be chosen, at the
moment of the order, in the following versions. The DRAW-OUT circuit breakers are supplied with:
draw-out cell (mounted), draw-out pliers (mounted), manual control, terminal board for output
aux connection, fl at terminals, 4 auxiliary contacts, sliding contacts to connect the output
auxiliaries, protective front cover, safety shutters, crank handle, padlock block for connected
circuit breaker, mechanical signalling of the tripped/disconnected control unit.
AIR CIRCUIT BREAKERS UP TO
6300A DRAW-OUT
T804...E...T803...E...
6 MEGABREAK
Item DISCONNECTORS - FIXED VERSION
Supplied with rear terminals and auxiliary
contacts
Frame 1
3P 4P In (A)
T803M1250 T804M1250 1250
T803M1600 T804M1600 1600
T803M2000 T804M2000 2000
T803M2500 T804M2500 2500
Frame 2
T803M3200 T804M3200 3200
T803M4000 T804M4000 4000
Frame 3
T803M6300 T804M6300 6300
DISCONNECTORS - DRAW-OUT VERSION
Supplied with base with fl at rear terminals and
safety lock system
Frame 2
3P 4P In (A)
T803ME1250 T804ME1250 1250
T803ME1600 T804ME1600 1600
T803ME2000 T804ME2000 2000
T803ME2500 T804ME2500 2500
Frame 2
T803ME3200 T804ME3200 3200
T803ME4000 T804ME4000 4000
Frame 3
T803ME6300 T804ME6300 6300
Item STANDARD ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNITS
Protection
MP4/BA Li
MP4/SA Lsi

magnitudes and the circuit breaker status on a colour display.
MP4/TA MP6TH T803M... T803ME...
ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNITS DISCONNECTORS UP TO 6300A
Ii
tr
Irt(s)
I(A)
The electronic control units associated with the circuit breakers with 42kA breaking capacity
Icu can be fi tted only with item M7TICPROG. Items M8COM, M8TA and M8TA63 must be
supplied already assembled (therefore they must be ordered with the circuit breakers).
7MEGABREAK
ELECTRIC AUXILIARIES INSTALLATION ACCESSORIES
M8T... M8M... M8MT... M8C... MT807CM
Item SHUNT TRIP
The excitation of the coil opens the circuit breakers.
M8T024C 24 Vac/dc
M8T048C 48 Vac/dc
M8T110C 110-130 Vac/dc
M8T230C 220-250 Vac/dc
M8T415 415-480 Vac
UNDERVOLTAGE RELEASE
M8M024C 24 Vac/dc
M8M048C 48 Vac/dc
M8M110C 110-130 Vac/dc
M8M230C 220-250 Vac/dc
M8M415 415-480 Vac
DELAYED UNDERVOLTAGE RELEASE
They must be associated with an equivalent voltage release,
each module provides a delay of 1s (up to a maximum of 3s)
M8MR110C 110-130 Vac/dc
M8MR230C 220-250 Vac/dc
MOTOR OPERATORS
For the remote control of the MEGABREAK, it is necessary to
use
an undervoltage release or a shunt trip and a closing coil,
matched with the motor.
M8MT024C 24 Vac/dc
M8MT048C 48 Vac/dc
M8MT110C 110-130 Vac/dc
M8MT230C 220-250 Vac/dc
M8MT415 400-440 Vac/dc
M8MT480 480 Vac
CLOSING COILS
M8C024C 24 Vac/dc
M8C048C 48 Vac/dc
M8C110C 110-130 Vac/dc
M8C230C 220-250 Vac/dc
M8C415 415-480 Vac
Item KEYLOCKS
Items MT805AP and MT805AR must be associated with item
MT805A
MT805A 2-way open position
MT805AP open position - Profalux type key
MT805AR open position - Ronis type key
MT805EP  draw-out position - Profalux type key
MT805ER draw-out position - Ronis type key
LOCKING DEVICES
MT806AT block preventing the connection of draw-out circuit breakers
with diff erent rated current
MT805SS connection lock and padlockable safety shutter
MT807SD door interlock (right and left)
MT807OP open position padlock block
MT807LT padlock block for pushbuttons
VARIOUS INSTALLATION ACCESSORIES
M8POS connected/test/draw-out contact
M8PC ‘‘ready to close’’ contact with charged springs
M8AGG additional signalling contact
M8SB signalling contact for electric auxiliaries
MT807CM operation counter
MT809PS lifting plates
8 MEGABREAK
DRAW-OUT
ACCESSORIES
CONNECTION ACCESSORIES
M803B1M803B1
MT8P3P1
MT8H4P1S
MT8HV3P1 MT8HV3P1S
Item CELLS FOR DRAW-OUT VERSION, FIXED PART
3P 4P In (A)
M803P1600 M804P1600 Frame 1 (42kA)
M803B1 M804B1 Frame 1
M803B2 M804B2 Frame 2
M803B3 M804B3 Frame 3
TRANSFORMATION KITS FOR DRAW-OUT
VERSION
3P 4P In (A)
M803P1 M804P1 Frame 1
M803P2 M804P2 Frame 2
M803P3 M804P3 Frame 3
Item
REAR TERMINAL KITS FOR CIRCUIT BREAKERS
WITH Icu OF 42kA
3P 4P Version
MT8P3P1600 MT8P4P1600 fi xed, fl at terminals
MT8HV3P1* MT8HV4P1* fi xed and draw-out, vertical terminals
MT8H3P1600 MT8H4P1600 draw-out, horizontal terminals
REAR TERMINAL KITS FOR CIRCUIT BREAKERS
FRAME 1
3P 4P Version
MT8P3P1 MT8P4P1 fi xed, fl at terminals
MT8HV3P1* MT8HV4P1* fi xed, vertical terminals
MT8HV3P1S MT8HV4P1S draw-out, adjustable terminals
REAR TERMINAL KITS FOR CIRCUIT BREAKERS
FRAME 2
3P 4P Version
MT8P3P2 MT8P4P2 fi xed, fl at terminals
MT8HV3P2* MT8HV4P2* fi xed and draw-out, adjustable terminals
KIT OF POLE SPREADERS FOR CIRCUIT
BREAKERS IN FRAME 1
3P 4P Version
MT8P3P1S MT8P4P1S fi xed, fl at terminals
MT8V3P1S MT8V4P1S fi xed, vertical terminals
MT8H3P1S MT8H4P1S fi xed, horizontal terminals
VARIOUS CONNECTION ACCESSORIES
3P 4P
MT8SF3P MT8SF4P insulating shields
* For installation on fi xed circuit breakers, the corresponding fl at terminal must also be
purchased